
Past District Governors Living in District 5495
Alphabetic by 

Last Name Name e-mail Address Year Served Current Club

1 Wilma Basnett-Emerson chas114@cox.net 2005-06 Phoenix West
2 Roger O. Bonngard rognan13@gmail.com 1992-93 Chandler Horizon
3 Thomas Britt Burns, Jr. tbburnsjr@gmail.com 2007-08 Sun Lakes
4 Terrill L. Cowan cowan_terry@yahoo.com 1978-79 eClub of the 

Southwest USA
5 Forrester B. (Beau) Darling fbdarling173@yahoo.com 2016-17 Phoenix 100?
6 James A. Erickson mrfun22481@mac.com 2018-19 Superstition 

Mountain
7 Ben C. Eubank Beubank@doctorsosc.com 2000-01 Tempe Rio Salado
8 Abe Feder abefeder1@gmail.com 2012-13 Tempe South
9 Barbara M. Feder barbfeder@gmail.com 2001-02 Tempe Downtown

10 Martin Feldman martyfeldman@cox.net 2002-03 e-Club of Arizona
11 Sara Jane Feldman sarajfeldman@cox.net 2011-12 Peoria
12 Charles A. Fitzgerald chuck.fitzgerald@gmail.com 2014-15 Peoria
13 James R. Freeman jrfreeman5490@gmail.com 1990-91 e-Club of Arizona
14 Lucinda General lu@azgeneral.net 2005-06 Mesa West
15 Marian L. Gill 2006-07
16 Joseph L. Goldblatt joe@joegoldblatt.com 1999-00 Tempe South
17 Arthur R. Harrington arthts@msn.com 1998-99 Prescott Sunup
18 Alan L. Havir alan.havir@gmail.com 2011-12 Paradise Valley
19 Chris W. Holm chrisholm5950@gmail.com 2008-09 Scottsdale
20 Jay R. Jones rotary5510jay@gmail.com 2013-14 Superstition 

Mountain
21 Donald G. Kelley donaldgkelley@msn.com 2005-06 Tempe South
22 John C. King jck1820@msn.com 2007-08 Phoenix 100
23 DonaldA. LaBarge dlabarge47@gmail.com 2008-09 Mesa West
24 Elizabeth Mahoney elizabeth.mahoney@ymail.com 2020-21 Sun City
25 Bret McKeand SCIbret@aol.com 2021-22 Peoria North
26 Daniel W. Messersmith dmessersmith@suddenlink.net 2016-17 Kingman 66
27 Duce A. Minor minorduce@hotmail.com 2013-14 Parker
28 Sherry F. Mischel sherryfmischel@outlook.com 2015-16 Scottsdale North
29 Helen Jean Morgan dgjeanie1@gmail.com 2009-10 Mesa West
30 John E. Pennypacker, Jr. jpennypacker@cox.net 2014-15 Mesa West
31 Greg E. Podd greg@pfscpa.com Evergreen, CO
32 William C. Porter bporter2@frontiernet.net 1996-97 Kingman
33 Howard J. Powers hjpowers@gmail.com 1996-97 Phoenix East
34 Paul M. Pulicken paulpulicken@gmail.com 2015-16 Surprise
35 Mike D. Purcell kowabungamike@msn.com 2002-03 e-Club of Arizona
36 Ronald J. Roderique ronroderique@me.com 1991-92 Phoenix West
37 Donald J. Schiller schiller@commspeed.net 2003-04 Prescott Sunup
38 David R. Simmer dsimmer9@gmail.com 2019-20 Sedona
39 Melvin E. Taunt mtaunt@me.com 1995-96 eClub of the 

Southwest USA
40 Norma Taylor-Roderique norma.t.roderique@me.com 1997-98 Phoenix West
41 Charles B. Tegarden ctegarden@outlook.com 2008-09 Kingman 66
42 Nancy Van Pelt DGNancy5495@gmail.com 2017-18 Glendale West
43 Mark von Hoetzendorff mvonh2@gmail.com Sedona Village
44 Tonya L. Watson rotarytonya@gmail.com 2016-17 Flagstaff
45 George C. Wheeler georgewheeler@outlook.com 1999-00 Surprise
46 Robert R. Whiteaker 1998-99
47 Gary L. Whiting glw602bmw@wbhsi.com 2004-05 Sun Lakes
48 Ted L. Williams ted@tlwconstruction.com 1989-90 Mesa West
49 R. Craig Wilson cw_10_46@icloud.com 2012-13 Phoenix 100
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